ORDINANCE NO. 2026-14

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS,
AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 IN ACCORDANCE
WITH EXISTING STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS; APPROPRIATING THE
VARIOUS AMOUNTS HEREIN, AS ATTACHED IN EXHIBIT A; REPEALING
ALL PRIOR ORDINANCES AND ACTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND
ESTABLISHING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Manager of the City of Bastrop, Texas has submitted to the Mayor
and City Council proposed amendment(s) to the budget of the revenues and/or
expenditures/expenses of conducting the affairs of said city and providing a complete financial
plan for Fiscal Year 2028; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have now provided for and conducted a public
hearing on the budget as provided by law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BASTROP, TEXAS THAT:

Section 1: That the proposed budget amendment(s) for the Fiscal Year 2026, as
submitted to the City Council by the City Manager and which budget amendment(s) are attached
hereto as Exhibit A, are hereby adopted and approved as the amended budget of said City for
Fiscal Year 2026. The dollar amounts and account numbers include the following:

From Street Reserve Fund <$2,047,950.37>
110-3000 Fund Balance

To Street Operations Fund $1,761,867.60
110-18-00-6132 Street improvements

To Street Operations Fund $286,082.77
110-18-00-6010 Equipment — Capital Qutiay

Section 2: If any provision of this ordinance or application thereof to any person or
circumstance shall be held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions, or
application thereof, of this ordinance, which can be given effect without the invalid provision or
application, and to this end, the provisions of this ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.

Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect upon the date of final passage noted below,
or when all applicable publication requirements, if any, are satisfied in accordance with the City’s
Charter, Code of Ordinances, and the laws of the State of Texas.



READ and APPROVED on First Reading on the 14th day of April 2026.

READ and ADOPTED on Second Reading on the 28th day of April 2026.

APPROVED:

Ishmael Harris, Mayor

ATTEST:

Michael Muscarello, City Secretary

A?EOVED AS TO FORM:
7
—Q f/p

|

C’ity\Aitomey
Denton Navarro Rocha Bernal & Zech, P.C.




Exhibit A

To/From Fund Title Beginning This Remaining
Balance Amendment Balance
From 110-3000 Street Fund $3,688,984.17 | $2,060,000 1,628,984.14
Balance
To 110-18-00- | Street FY 2026 $2,060,000 FY 26
6132 Improvements | Adopted Amended
Budget : Budget
$2,179,123 $4,239,123
Itemized Costs
Proposed FY 26 Street Program
Rank Street From To Cost In/Qut Timeframe Notes Notes2 | Notes3
FY26 Jefferson College Pine $58,771.00 In House 4 weeks
FY26 Wilson Farm Cedar $619,224.40 Contract 4weeks
FY26 Willow Fisherman's Park Cedar $1,020.00 In House 2weeks Plus Seal Coat (HA5) IDIQ
FY26 Fayette Cedar Farm $58,802.50 InHouse 4weeks Summer
FY26 Gutierrez Water College $60,000.00 In House 4 weeks
FY26 Buttonwood Wilson Main $ 26,147.00 In House 4weeks
Needs
FY26-27 Pine Hwy 95 Pecan $ 910,193.70 Contract 4weeks Needs Camera Summer | Utility Work
FY26 Laurel Main Wilson $ 27,709.00 In House 3weeks
$1,761,867.60
Equipment | $ 214,311.00 | Roller- Dynapac
Skidster
Attachments -
$ 7177177 Bobcat
TOTAL | $2,047,950.37
Other
FY26 |Freman'sParking |Park Fund
FY26 |Police Dept Parking |General Fund
Delgado (Concrete)
FY26 |ParkingLot Park Fund






